503675787 02/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3722423

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| RANDALL DEAN BEHRENS | | | 01/29/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | |
| Name: | PREMIER COIL SOLUTIONS, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 18993 GH CIRCLE | | |
| City: | WALLER | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 77484 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | Number | |
| Property Type | | | |
| Application Number: 1501 | | 3155 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ATA | | |
| Fax Number: | (713) |)238-4250 | |
| | | e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | |
| | | , | |
| Phone: | 713.2 | 220.4614 | |
| | | 220.4614 nedunn@andrewskurth.com | |
| Email: | jeanr | | |
| | jeanr AND | nedunn@andrewskurth.com | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 PCS015NP / 227811 | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 PCS015NP / 227811 JEANNE E. DUNN | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 PCS015NP / 227811 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/ | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 PCS015NP / 227811 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/ | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | jeanr AND 600 ⁻ SUIT HOU IMBER: | nedunn@andrewskurth.com REWS KURTH LLP TRAVIS ST. E 4200 ISTON, TEXAS 77002 PCS015NP / 227811 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/ | |

ATTY DOCKET NO. PC8015NP/227811

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: Randall Dean Behrens 2205 Settlers Way Drive Sealy, Texas 77474

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Premier Coil Solutions, Inc. 18993 GH Circle Waller, Texas 77484

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE *(complete one of the following)*

- \boxtimes the entire right, title and interest
- \Box an undivided _____ percent (____%)

for the United States and its territorial possessions

- (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
- and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TRANSPORT TRAILER LOAD BALANCING SUSPENSION AND STEERING SYSTEMS

Name of inventor(s) Randall Dean BEHRENS

and which is found in

- (a) 🗵 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) \Box U.S. patent application executed on _____
- (c) \Box U.S. provisional application No. _____ filed _____.
- (d) \Box U.S. Application No. _____filed on _____.
- (e)
 International Application No. PCT/ .
- (f) U.S. Patent No. _____ issued _____

PATENT REEL: 037644 FRAME: 0308

 a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) \boxtimes and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNORS** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{29}{2010}$ day of $\frac{1}{20100}$, 2016.

Randall Déan BEHRENS

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WALLER §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Randall Dean Behrens** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this <u>29</u> day of <u>January</u>. 2016.



Notary Public in and for Texa

My Commission Expires: April 28, 2019

HOU:3627352.1

PATENT REEL: 037644 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 02/02/2016